TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Grant of Security Interest in US Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Global Cash Access, Inc.		03/01/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas, as collateral agent
Street Address:	60 Wall Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10005
Entity Type:	Banking corporation: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1578102	QUIK CASH
Registration Number:	2133474	GLOBAL CASH ACCESS
Registration Number:	2224388	CASINO CASH PLUS
Registration Number:	2719608	ACM
Registration Number:	2820232	QUIKMARKETING
Registration Number:	2800174	ACM
Registration Number:	3695586	TRANSACTIONS THAT COUNT
Registration Number:	3695926	STRETCH YOUR LIMITS
Registration Number:	3914018	CC CENTRALCREDIT
Registration Number:	3914016	СС
Registration Number:	3081648	QUIKCASH
Registration Number:	2947774	QUIKMEDIA
Registration Number:	3320391	ARRIVA
Serial Number:	77700369	TRANSACTION READY
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004491 FRAME: 0257

II.	11	
Serial Number:	77700381	TRANSACTIONS THAT COUNT
Serial Number:	77700389	TRANSACTION READY
Serial Number:	77709127	QUIKPLAY
Serial Number:	77891881	CARDXCHANGE
Serial Number:	77891903	CARDXCHANGE
Serial Number:	77891925	CARD IN CARD OUT
Serial Number:	77891936	CARD IN CARD OUT
Serial Number:	77893693	CICO
Serial Number:	77893733	CICO
Serial Number:	85062249	CSI
Serial Number:	85164038	GCA
Serial Number:	85164082	GCA
Serial Number:	85164098	GLOBAL CASH ACCESS
Serial Number:	85164118	GLOBAL CASH ACCESS
Serial Number:	85204212	QUIKCREDIT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)354-8113

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2128198200

Email: fcutajar@whitecase.com

Correspondent Name: White & Case LLP

Address Line 1: 1155 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Patents & Trademarks

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1111779-2140
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frances B. Cutajar
Signature:	/Frances B. Cutajar/
Date:	03/04/2011

Total Attachments: 4

source=GlobalCashAccessTMSecInterestToDBTCA#page1.tif source=GlobalCashAccessTMSecInterestToDBTCA#page2.tif source=GlobalCashAccessTMSecInterestToDBTCA#page3.tif source=GlobalCashAccessTMSecInterestToDBTCA#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004491 FRAME: 0258

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Global Cash Access, Inc., a Delaware corporation with principal offices at 3525 East Post Road, Suite 120, Las Vegas, Nevada, 89120 (the "Grantor"), hereby grants to Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas, as Collateral Agent, with principal offices at 60 Wall Street, New York, New York, 10005 (the "Grantee"), a continuing security interest in (i) all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under to the United States trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications (the "Marks") set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, (ii) all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement referred to below) and products of the Marks, (iii) the goodwill of the businesses with which the Marks are associated and (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Marks or unfair competition regarding the same.

THIS GRANT is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all the Obligations of the Grantor, as such term is defined in the Security Agreement among the Grantor, the other assignors from time to time party thereto and the Grantee, dated as of March 1, 2011 (as amended, modified, restated and/or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"). Upon the occurrence of the Termination Date (as defined in the Security Agreement), the Grantee shall execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Grantor an instrument in writing releasing the security interest in the Marks acquired under this Grant.

This Grant has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Grantee under the Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the security interest granted herein are as set forth in the Security Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Grant are deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall govern.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004491 FRAME: 0259 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Grant as of the $\underline{14}$ day of \underline{MARCH} , 2011.

GLOBAL CASH ACCESS, INC., Grantor

Name: Scott H. Betts
Title: President

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS,

as Collateral Agent and Grantee

By Name:
Title:
By Name:
Title:

2/23/2011 7:47 PM (2K) NEWYORK 805/271 v1 [805/271_1.DOC]

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004491 FRAME: 0260

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS,

as Collateral Agent and Grantee

Title:

Marý Kay Coyle Maraging Director

Name: Title:

Director

REEL: 004491 FRAME: 0261

SCHEDULE OF MARKS AND APPLICATIONS; INTERNET DOMAIN NAME REGISTRATIONS

1. Marks and Applications:

Registered Marks

Owner	Mark	Registration	Reg. Date	Country / State	
		No.			
Global Cash Access, Inc.	QUIK CASH	1578102	01/16/90	USA	
Global Cash Access, Inc.	GLOBAL CASH ACCESS	2133474	01/27/98	USA	
Global Cash Access, Inc.	CASINO CASH PLUS	2224388	02/16/99	USA	
Global Cash Access, Inc.	ACM (Stylized Letters)	2719608	05/27/03	USA.	
Global Cash Access, Inc.	QUIKMARKETING	2820232	03/02/04	USA	
Global Cash Access, Inc.	ACM	2800174	12/30/03	USA	
Global Cash Access, Inc.	TRANSACTIONS THAT	3695586	10/13/09	USA	
	COUNT				
Global Cash Access, Inc.	STRETCH YOUR LIMITS	3695926	10/13/09	USA.	
Global Cash Access, Inc.	CC CENTRALCREDIT &	3914018	02/01/11	USA	
	Design				
Global Cash Access, Inc.		3914016	02/01/11	USA	
	CC				
	CC & Design	3001610	0.1/2.0/0.6	T 70 4	
Global Cash Access, Inc.	QUIKCASH	3081648	04/18/06	USA	
Global Cash Access, Inc.	QUIKMEDIA	2947774	05/10/05	USA	
Global Cash Access, Inc.	ARRIVA	3320391	10/23/07	USA	

Applications for Marks

Owner	Mark	Application No.	Application Date	Country	
Global Cash Access, Inc	TRANSACTION READY	77700369	03/26/09	USA	
Global Cash Access, Inc.	TRANSACTIONS THAT COUNT	77700381	03/26/09	USA	
Global Cash Access, Inc.	TRANSACTION READY	77700389	03/26/09	USA	
Global Cash Access, Inc.	QUIKPLAY	77709127	04/07/09	USA	
Global Cash Access, Inc.	CARDXCHANGE	77891881	12/11/09	USA.	
Global Cash Access, Inc.	CARDXCHANGE	77891903	12/11/09	USA	
Global Cash Access, Inc.	CARD IN CARD OUT	77891925	12/11/09	USA	
Global Cash Access, Inc.	CARD IN CARD OUT	77891936	12/11/09	USA	
Global Cash Access, Inc.	CICO	77893693	12/15/09	USA.	
Global Cash Access, Inc.	CICO	77893733	12/15/09	USA	
Global Cash Access, Inc.	CSI	85062249	06/14/10	USA	
Global Cash Access, Inc.	GCA	85164038	10/28/10	USA	
Global Cash Access, Inc.	GCA	85164082	10/28/10	USA.	
Global Cash Access, Inc.	GLOBAL CASH ACCESS	85164098	10/28/10	USA	
Global Cash Access, Inc.	GLOBAL CASH ACCESS	85164118	10/28/10	USA	
Global Cash Access, Inc.	QUIKCREDIT	85204212	12/22/10	USA	

NEWYORK 8050271 (2K) TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 03/04/2011 REEL: 004491 FRAME: 0262